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Lampiran 1. Tabel Anova dan Uji Lanjut Duncan Nilai Kekentalan  

Mayonnaise  pada  Kombinasi  Jenis  Telur  dan Asam yang 

Berbeda 

 

Between-Subjects Factors 

  Value Label N 

Perlakuan 1 A1B1 3 

2 A1B2 3 

3 A1B3 3 

4 A2B1 3 

5 A2B2 3 

6 A2B3 3 

7 A3B1 3 

8 A3B2 3 

9 A3B3 3 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:kekentalan  

Perlaku

an Mean Std. Deviation N 

A1B1 2.6000 .17321 3 

A1B2 2.2333 .11547 3 

A1B3 2.6667 .05774 3 

A2B1 2.7667 .15275 3 

A2B2 2.8333 .40415 3 

A2B3 2.6000 .10000 3 

A3B1 2.8667 .11547 3 

A3B2 3.0000 .17321 3 

A3B3 2.7333 .28868 3 

Total 2.7000 .26890 27 

 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:kekentalan     
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Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 1.140
a
 8 .143 3.466 .014 

Intercept 196.830 1 196.830 4.788E3 .000 

Perlakuan 1.140 8 .143 3.466 .014 

Error .740 18 .041   

Total 198.710 27    

Corrected Total 1.880 26    

a. R Squared = .606 (Adjusted R Squared = .431)   

 

 

kekentalan 

 
Perlaku

an N 

Subset 

 1 2 3 

Duncan
a
 A1B2 3 2.2333   

A1B1 3  2.6000  

A2B3 3  2.6000  

A1B3 3  2.6667 2.6667 

A3B3 3  2.7333 2.7333 

A2B1 3  2.7667 2.7667 

A2B2 3  2.8333 2.8333 

A3B1 3  2.8667 2.8667 

A3B2 3   3.0000 

Sig.  1.000 .172 .089 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .041. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000.  
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Lampiran 2. Tabel Anova dan Uji Lanjut Duncan Nilai Cita Rasa 

Mayonnaise  pada  Kombinasi  Jenis  Telur  dan Asam yang 

Berbeda 

 

Between-Subjects Factors 

  Value Label N 

Perlakuan 1 A1B1 3 

2 A1B2 3 

3 A1B3 3 

4 A2B1 3 

5 A2B2 3 

6 A2B3 3 

7 A3B1 3 

8 A3B2 3 

9 A3B3 3 

 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:cita_rasa  

Perlaku

an Mean Std. Deviation N 

A1B1 2.5000 .17321 3 

A1B2 2.9000 .20000 3 

A1B3 2.7667 .35119 3 

A2B1 3.0000 .55678 3 

A2B2 3.2667 .32146 3 

A2B3 3.5667 .20817 3 

A3B1 3.0333 .20817 3 

A3B2 3.2667 .23094 3 

A3B3 3.4000 .00000 3 

Total 3.0778 .39936 27 

 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:cita_rasa     
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Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 2.653
a
 8 .332 3.998 .007 

Intercept 255.763 1 255.763 3.083E3 .000 

Perlakuan 2.653 8 .332 3.998 .007 

Error 1.493 18 .083   

Total 259.910 27    

Corrected Total 4.147 26    

a. R Squared = .640 (Adjusted R Squared = .480)   

 

 

cita_rasa 

 
Perlaku

an N 

Subset 

 1 2 3 4 

Duncan
a
 A1B1 3 2.5000    

A1B3 3 2.7667 2.7667   

A1B2 3 2.9000 2.9000 2.9000  

A2B1 3 3.0000 3.0000 3.0000  

A3B1 3 3.0333 3.0333 3.0333 3.0333 

A2B2 3  3.2667 3.2667 3.2667 

A3B2 3  3.2667 3.2667 3.2667 

A3B3 3   3.4000 3.4000 

A2B3 3    3.5667 

Sig.  .054 .074 .074 .054 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .083. 

 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000.   
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Lampiran 3. Tabel Anova dan Uji Lanjut Duncan Nilai Tekstur Mayonnaise  

pada  Kombinasi  Jenis  Telur  dan Asam yang Berbeda 

 

Between-Subjects Factors 

  Value Label N 

Perlakuan 1 A1B1 3 

2 A1B2 3 

3 A1B3 3 

4 A2B1 3 

5 A2B2 3 

6 A2B3 3 

7 A3B1 3 

8 A3B2 3 

9 A3B3 3 

 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:tekstur  

Perlaku

an Mean Std. Deviation N 

A1B1 3.9000 .17321 3 

A1B2 3.9333 .05774 3 

A1B3 3.9000 .20000 3 

A2B1 4.0667 .05774 3 

A2B2 3.9667 .05774 3 

A2B3 4.1000 .10000 3 

A3B1 3.9333 .11547 3 

A3B2 4.0000 .10000 3 

A3B3 4.0000 .17321 3 

Total 3.9778 .12506 27 

 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:tekstur     
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Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model .120
a
 8 .015 .942 .508 

Intercept 427.213 1 427.213 2.683E4 .000 

Perlakuan .120 8 .015 .942 .508 

Error .287 18 .016   

Total 427.620 27    

Corrected Total .407 26    

a. R Squared = .295 (Adjusted R Squared = -.018)   

 

 

tekstur 

 
Perlaku

an N 

Subset 

 1 

Duncan
a
 A1B1 3 3.9000 

A1B3 3 3.9000 

A3B1 3 3.9333 

A1B2 3 3.9333 

A2B2 3 3.9667 

A3B3 3 4.0000 

A3B2 3 4.0000 

A2B1 3 4.0667 

A2B3 3 4.1000 

Sig.  .107 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets 

are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .016. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 

3.000. 

 

 

 

 

 



39 

 

Lampiran 4. Tabel Anova dan Uji Lanjut Duncan Nilai Aroma  Mayonnaise  

pada  Kombinasi  Jenis  Telur  dan Asam yang Berbeda 

 

Between-Subjects Factors 

  Value Label N 

Perlakuan 1 A1B1 3 

2 A1B2 3 

3 A1B3 3 

4 A2B1 3 

5 A2B2 3 

6 A2B3 3 

7 A3B1 3 

8 A3B2 3 

9 A3B3 3 

 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:aroma  

Perlaku

an Mean Std. Deviation N 

A1B1 5.0333 .45092 3 

A1B2 4.6333 1.15036 3 

A1B3 4.9667 1.27017 3 

A2B1 2.5333 .23094 3 

A2B2 1.9667 .15275 3 

A2B3 2.5000 .62450 3 

A3B1 3.4000 1.12694 3 

A3B2 3.1333 .80829 3 

A3B3 4.5000 1.05357 3 

Total 3.6296 1.33699 27 

 

 

Levene's Test of Equality of Error Variances
a
 

Dependent Variable:aroma  

F df1 df2 Sig. 



40 

 

2.080 8 18 .094 

Tests the null hypothesis that the error variance 

of the dependent variable is equal across groups. 

a. Design: Intercept + Perlakuan 

 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:aroma     

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 33.196
a
 8 4.150 5.624 .001 

Intercept 355.704 1 355.704 482.129 .000 

Perlakuan 33.196 8 4.150 5.624 .001 

Error 13.280 18 .738   

Total 402.180 27    

Corrected Total 46.476 26    

a. R Squared = .714 (Adjusted R Squared = .587)   

 

 

aroma 

 
Perlaku

an N 

Subset 

 1 2 3 4 

Duncan
a
 A2B2 3 1.9667    

A2B3 3 2.5000    

A2B1 3 2.5333    

A3B2 3 3.1333 3.1333   

A3B1 3 3.4000 3.4000 3.4000  

A3B3 3  4.5000 4.5000 4.5000 

A1B2 3  4.6333 4.6333 4.6333 

A1B3 3   4.9667 4.9667 

A1B1 3    5.0333 

Sig.  .081 .064 .053 .495 
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aroma 

 
Perlaku

an N 

Subset 

 1 2 3 4 

Duncan
a
 A2B2 3 1.9667    

A2B3 3 2.5000    

A2B1 3 2.5333    

A3B2 3 3.1333 3.1333   

A3B1 3 3.4000 3.4000 3.4000  

A3B3 3  4.5000 4.5000 4.5000 

A1B2 3  4.6333 4.6333 4.6333 

A1B3 3   4.9667 4.9667 

A1B1 3    5.0333 

Sig.  .081 .064 .053 .495 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .738. 

 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000.   

       

 

 

Lampiran 5. Tabel Anova dan Uji Lanjut Duncan Nilai warna  Mayonnaise  

pada  Kombinasi  Jenis  Telur  dan Asam yang Berbeda 

 

Between-Subjects Factors 

  Value Label N 

Perlakuan 1 A1B1 3 

2 A1B2 3 

3 A1B3 3 

4 A2B1 3 

5 A2B2 3 

6 A2B3 3 

7 A3B1 3 

8 A3B2 3 

9 A3B3 3 
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Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:warna  

Perlaku

an Mean Std. Deviation N 

A1B1 1.7667 .25166 3 

A1B2 5.0333 .45092 3 

A1B3 4.6333 1.15036 3 

A2B1 4.9667 1.27017 3 

A2B2 2.5333 .23094 3 

A2B3 1.9667 .15275 3 

A3B1 2.5000 .62450 3 

A3B2 3.4000 1.12694 3 

A3B3 3.1333 .80829 3 

Total 3.3259 1.38719 27 

 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:warna     

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 38.845
a
 8 4.856 7.813 .000 

Intercept 298.668 1 298.668 480.574 .000 

Perlakuan 38.845 8 4.856 7.813 .000 

Error 11.187 18 .621   

Total 348.700 27    

Corrected Total 50.032 26    

a. R Squared = .776 (Adjusted R Squared = .677)   

 

 

warna 

 
Perlaku

an N 

Subset 

 1 2 3 4 

Duncan
a
 A1B1 3 1.7667    

A2B3 3 1.9667 1.9667   
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A3B1 3 2.5000 2.5000   

A2B2 3 2.5333 2.5333   

A3B3 3 3.1333 3.1333   

A3B2 3  3.4000 3.4000  

A1B3 3   4.6333 4.6333 

A2B1 3    4.9667 

A1B2 3    5.0333 

Sig.  .070 .059 .071 .565 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .621. 

 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000.   
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